

GAHC010127062024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/316/2024

THE FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR, 16-20,
BARAKHAMBA LANE, NEW DELHI-1

2: THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NE
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
G.S. ROAD
ULUBARI
GHY-7

3: THE GENERAL MANAGER REGIONAL
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
G.S. ROAD
ULUBARI
GHY-7

4: THE AREA MANAGER
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
STEAMERGHAT ROAD
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78800

VERSUS

JAYANTA MOHAN SINGHA
S/O MERACHAW SINGHA, R/O RAMNAGAR TUKU, RAMNAGAR, SILCHAR,
DIST- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K ROY, MS. M DUTTA, MRS. A CHAKRABORTY, MR. S K CHAKRABORTY

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 13.09.2024

(LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR, J.)

Heard Mr. P.K. Roy, learned senior counsel, assisted by Ms. A. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the appellants.

Issue notice.

Appellants to take steps for service of notice on the sole respondent by registered post with A/D within one week from today.

List this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

In the interim, the judgment and order dated 22.05.2024 passed in WP(C) No. 4423/2012 shall remain suspended till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant