

GAHC010127062024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/316/2024

THE FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR, 16-20,
BARAKHAMBA LANE, NEW DELHI-1

2: THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NE
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
G.S. ROAD
ULUBARI
GHY-7

3: THE GENERAL MANAGER REGIONAL
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
G.S. ROAD
ULUBARI
GHY-7

4: THE AREA MANAGER
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
STEAMERGHAT ROAD
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78800

VERSUS

JAYANTA MOHAN SINGHA
S/O MERACHAW SINGHA, R/O RAMNAGAR TUKU, RAMNAGAR, SILCHAR,
DIST- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788003

For the appellants : Mr. P.K. Roy, Sr. Advocate
For the respondent :

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

07-03-2025

(Vijay Bishnoi, C.J.)

Await service report in respect of the notice issued to the respondent for four more weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant