

GAHC010127062024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/316/2024

1. THE FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR, 16-20,
BARAKHAMBA LANE, NEW DELHI-1

2: THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NE
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
G.S. ROAD ULUBARI GHY-7

3: THE GENERAL MANAGER REGIONAL
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
G.S. ROAD ULUBARI GHY-7

4: THE AREA MANAGER
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
STEAMERGHAT ROAD SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR ASSAM PIN-78800

VERSUS

JAYANTA MOHAN SINGHA
S/O MERACHAW SINGHA,
R/O RAMNAGAR TUKU, RAMNAGAR, SILCHAR,
DIST- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788003

For the Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Chakraborty, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P. Borah, Advocate.

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

22.10.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

As prayed for on behalf of the sole respondent, re-notify on
08.01.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant